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WCSU Sexual Climate Survey 2024

QID72 - Dear Student,

Per Public Act No. 21-81, Substitute House Bill No. 6374, Western Connecticut
State University will be conducting this Sexual Misconduct Climate
Assessment. All enrolled students are asked to complete this survey and the
data we receive will be made publicly available on our website.

The survey should take between 15-25 minutes of your time to complete.
Please be advised that the survey contains very sensitive questions including
any possible sexual misconduct you may have experienced at WCSU.

Please feel free to discontinue completing the survey at any time.

Please contact Scott A. Towers, M.S. (he/him/his), WCSU Pride Center/Deputy
Title IX Coordinator Midtown Campus: Old Main, Suite 302 Telephone: (203)
837-8811 or via Email: towerss@wcsu.edu should any of these sensitive
questions generate feelings of concern for you.

Your identity will remain confidential, and you should not disclose personally
identifying information with your assessment responses. Your responses will
be protected and may not be used as a basis of disciplinary action or legal
proceeding. Please visit https://www.wcsu.edu/diversity/ for more information
regarding sexual misconduct policies and procedures and the supportive
measures and resources offered.

If you have any questions regarding the survey, please contact Scott A. Towers,
M.S. PRIDE CENTER / DEPUTY TITLE IX COORDINATOR OFFICE OF DIVERSITY, EQUITY

& INCLUSION MIDTOWN CAMPUS, OLD MAIN 302 Western Connecticut State University
Danbury, Connecticut 06810 Phone: (203) 837-8811/8800 Fax: (203) 837-8530
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Questions:

Do you consent to take this survey?

. 98% said Yes

. 2% said No

Total: 150

How old are you?
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What is your current students status?
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What is your class year in school?
(Please answer based on # of credits)
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In what year did you enroll in your
current graduate program at WCSU?

2021
2022
m 2023
W 2024

B Total: 129

What year did you first enroll at WCSU?
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Are you Hispanic/Latino?

. 21% said Yes

. 79% said No

Total: 134

How would you describe your race?

White or Caucasian I 94

Prefer not to answer I 14
Other 4
Native American/Indigenous | 1
Multi-racial T 2
Black or African American 1l 7
Bi-racial 5

Asian or Asian American [l 7
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Which best describes your gender identity?
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Which best describes your gender identity?
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What is your present religion, if any?

Something else |

Protestant (Anglican,... n—

Prefer not to answer I

Nothing in particular
Muslim

Jewish

Hindu

Christian Orthodox
Catholic (including Roman...

Buddhist
Atheist ( | do not believe...
Agnostic(not sure if there...

0 5
Do you have any type of disability?

. 25% said Yes

. 66% said No

. 8% said Prefer Not to Answer

Total: 134
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Please indicate your disability?
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Are you registered with the Office of
Accessibility on the WCSU Campus?

. 19% said Yes

. 81% said No

Total: 128

Are you a member of any student
organization at WCSU?

37% said Yes .

63% said No

Total: 130

Are you a member of any club sports at WCSU?

. 7% said Yes

. 93% said No

Total: 130
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Are you a member of an
NCAA athletic team at WCSU?

2% said Yes .

98% said No .

Total: 130

Do you work on campus?

17% said Yes .

83% said No .

Total: 130

Which of the following best describes
your current living situation?

B Total: 131
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Campus Officials can be considered any position of
authority such as: Residence Life Staff, Campus Police,
Title IX Administrators, Faculty, Judicial Affairs, Counseling
Services, Health Services, Certain Student Worker

Positions, etc...

Please indicate your level of agreement to the following

statements:
s Field
-l | feel connected to the

WCSU campus as a whole.

At WCSU, Campus Officials
2 should do more to protect
students from harm.

If a crisis happened at WCSU
34 Campus Officials would
handle it well.

At WCSU, Campus Officials
4 handle incidents in a fair
and responcible manner.

WCSU does enough to
5 protect the safety of
students.

There is a good support
6 system at WCSU for students
going through difficult times.

Strongly Somewhat Nuetral Somewhat Strongly

Disagree Disagree Agree Agree
8% 16% 24% 39% 14%
6% 4% 48% 25% 17%
1% 10% 36% 38% 16%
1% 7% 44% 29% 19%
4% 1% 34% 31% 21%
3% 7% 34% 27% 29%
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Instructions: Using the scales provided, please indicate the
degree to which you agree or disagree with the following

statements.

# Field

The institution would take the report seriously

The institution would maintain the privacy of the
person making the report.

The institution would do its best to honor the
request of the person about how to go forward
with the case.

The institution would take steps to protect the
safety of the person making the report.

The institution would provide accommodations to
support the person (e.g., academic, housing,
safety).

The institution would handle the report fairly.

The institution would punish or otherwise make
the person who made the report feel like a
burden/troublemaker.

Very unlikely

3%

1%

3%

3%

7%

4%

29%

Likely

12%

10%

13%

12%

7%

11%

9%

Not sure

35%

22%

29%

31%

37%

38%

37%

Instructions: Using the scale provided, please
indicate your level of agreement with the following

statements.

#  Field

If a friend or | experienced sexual
1 misconduct, | know where | can go to get
help or support on campus

| understand what happens when a
2 student reports a claim of sexual
misconduct at WCSU.

| would know where to go to make a
report of sexual misconduct on campus.
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Strongly
disagree

7%

14%

15%

Somewhat
disagree

19%

17%

19%

Neither agree
nor disagree

21%

30%

27%

Likely

23%

32%

29%

25%

27%

24%

13%

Somewhat
agree

26%

20%

18%

Very likely

28%

36%

27%

29%

23%

24%

13%

Strongly
agree

26%

19%

20%

Total

104

104

104

103

104

104

104

Total

103

103

103
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Before coming to WCSU, had you received any
information or education (that did not come from
WCSU) about sexual misconduct?

. 75% said Yes Total: 103
. 25% said No

As an incoming student at WCSU, did you
complete the online Not Anymore training?

86% said Yes |  Total: 103

14% said No

Overall, how helpful did you think the
online Not Anymore training was?

very helpful NN 13
somewnat helpful - N ;5 -
Not at all helpful \_ 10

Helpful 29

0 10 20 30 40
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Instructions: Using the scales provided, please
indicate the degree to which you agree or disagree
with the following statements.

Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly

# Field . . . Total
disagree disagree nor disagree agree agree

1 | feel safe on Midtown during the day. 3% 5% 15% 22% 55% 111
| feel safe on Westside during the

2 g 1% 3% 17% 25% 55% 110
day.rm.

3 | feel safe on Midtown at night. 7% 11% 26% 28% 27% 110

4 | feel safe on Westside at night. 3% 6% 35% 22% 35% 110
| feel the Campus Police resources are

5 ' ° pus Fol ! 3% 9% 21% 34% 33% 109
visible and accessible.

6 On or around this campus, | feel safe 7% 7% 18% 23% 44% 109
from sexual harassment.
O d thi , | feel safe

7 N oraroundiniis campus 4% 8% 21% 23% 45% 110

from dating violence.

On or around this campus, | feel safe
8 . 6% 7% 22% 22% 43% 109
from sexual violence.

On or around this campus, | feel safe
9 . 4% 12% 19% 28% 38% 109
from stalking.

| don’t think sexual misconduct is a
10 9% 17% 38% 15% 21% 109
problem at WCSU ° ° ? ’ ?

| don’t think there is much | can do
11 about sexual misconduct on this 10% 17% 42% 19% 12% 110
campus.

There isn't much need for me to think
12 about sexual misconduct while at 22% 24% 28% 14% 13% 110
college.
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Since you came to WCSU, which topics do you wish
you had been provided more information on?

# Field Percentage
1  Online dating and safety 10%
2 Consent 7%
3 Sexual assualt 9%
4 Self-defense 18%
5 Healthy relationships 13%
6  Stalking 10%
7 Sexual harassment 8%
8 Dating abuse 9%
9 Bystander intervention 15%
10 Other 1%

Since you came to WCSU, which topics do you wish
you had been provided more information on?

#  Field Percentage
1  The definitions of types of sexual misconduct 19%
2 How to report an incident of sexual misconduct 14%
3 Where to go to get help if someone you know experiences sexual misconduct 15%
4 Title IX protections against sexual misconduct 17%
5 How to help prevent sexual misconduct 17%
6  Student code of conduct or honor code 18%
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How clear were the definitions
of sexual misconduct?

45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10

5

0

Clear Not dearat Somewhat Veryclear
all clear

How confident are you in your understanding of
what constitues consent in sexual interactions?

70
60
50
40
30
20

10
0 I

Confident Somewhat Very confident Not confident
confident at all
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Please tell us, in your own words, what constitutes
clear consent?

Verbal, articulate consent by both parties in a sober and healthy state of mind.

A "no", "I'm not comfortable" or similar response to this, and specific body language. Anything but a yes is a no and that's what constitutes clear
consent.

Continuous and explicit agreement made of free will

A person clearly stating in words that they are okay with whatever is happening, or clearly demonstrating reciprocity.
Sober, Yes, Comfortable

the word yes

enthusiastic "yes"

a for sure yes

using your words to make sure the other party is clearly ok with what is going on.

a clear and enthusiastic YES to whatever activity is going on from both parties involved.
A sober verbal yes after being asked multiple times if moving forward was okay.

Clear consent is an enthusiastic "yes."

Situational.

Asking someone if they are okay with something you want to do with them, respecting someone's boundaries, and making sure someone is
conscious when they answer are all what constitute clear consent.

One or more people agreeing (verbally saying yes with clear associating body language) to do any activities (sexual or non)
Verbal agreement after verbal request to have intimate contact with partner's intimate areas

They say they consent

A sober agreement to do something sexual together with clear boundaries

Making sure the other person is comfortable/ agrees

A clearly-voiced agreement and understanding of boundaries between two or more individuals partaking in a sex act.

you have to verbally consent
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Please tell us, in your own words, what constitutes
clear consent? Cont.

clear, sober yes. all parties are willing and able to perform at their own pace and the ability to stop at any time.
A freely given, affirming yes (should not be a wishy-washy/unsure answer, more of a resounding/confident yes)

Clear consent is a freely given, informed, enthusiastic, and explicit agreement to engage in an activity, communicated through words or actions that
leave no doubt.

Yes in a verbal or non verbal conversation where both parties mutually agree and are willing to do something together.
Without a shadow of a doubt a 100% clear "yes" not under the influence of intoxicants

na

Clear consent is when someone gives another person a verbal and definitive "yes" to do anything with them

Sober stating yes.

Sober, clear, NO.

a clear, “yes”, anything else should be taken as a no

When you verbally ask a person yes or no before anything sexual happens and if they ask you to stop you stop

An enthusiastic yes from both parties

Either verbally communicating consent such as outright saying "Yes" to advances and sometimes bits of nonverbal communication like a nod
| honestly cannot answer this question, so | decline to answer.

A clear, sober Yes or No.

A “Yes”

Asking continuously if it's ok for someone to do something sexual to you while sober

Enthusiastic agreement

When both parties say yes and both are willing to do it.

Person verbalizes consent in words. It is not assumed by action or inaction.

If someone simply doesn't say yes don't do anything else.

The word yes.
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Please tell us, in your own words, what constitutes
clear consent? Cont.

Clear consent is when both parties have a verbal agreement to engage in sexual activity.

A clear, enthusiastic, verbal yes. It can also be revoked at any time at any stage.

Asking for permission first

Enthusiastic verbal consent from all participating members, repeatedly and throughout the sexual act.

Consent is to say “yes” with zero hesitation. If any uncertainty or discomfort is present, that automatically means “no”.

A verbal answer that is yes with no filler words such as umm. The person has to say yes and their body language has to agree with what they are
saying. So if they are closed off for their body language and say yes that would be interpreted as a no.

Asking someone for permission to make sure they are okay with what we do around them.

A affirmative VERBAL yes in response to what you are asking for permission to do

If, and only if, the other person in the relationship clearly says yes to or approves of a sexual interaction would that be considered consent.
an individual agrees to something

Sober, non pressured agreement between both parties y hat don’t cross clear and discussed boundaries

when you ask the person if you what to kiss but they tell you no and you didn't do it.

Given concent to do anything without being pressured or forced to do somehting uncomfortable

a confident and excited “yes”

Verbal agreement on something from all parties involved. Can be described as an enthusiastic agreement to something. VERBAL, through WORDS.
When the person is comfortable and feels safe

A verbal conformation that wasent pushed out of them or given because the person feels obligated

Whether or not someone says “no” to something, and you have to respect that. Whether it's in non-verbal communication or in a non sexual setting,
too.

Clear consent is expressed in a way where there is no doubt in both (or more) parties response, this includes intoxication.
Saying yes when asked to engage in a sexual activity and agreeing to sexual acts very clearly

clear consent is when both people are willing participants.
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Since you came to WCSU, which of the following have you
done? Please check all that apply.

10

11

12

13

Field

Discussed sexual misconduct in class

Discussed sexual misconduct with friends

Discussed sexual misconduct with a family member

Attended an event or program about what you can do as a bystander to stop sexual misconduct

Attended a rally or other campus event about sexual misconduct or sexual assault

Seen posters about sexual misconduct (e.g., raising awareness, preventing rape, defining sexual misconduct)

Seen or heard campus administrators or staff address sexual misconduct

Seen crime alerts about sexual misconduct

Read a report about sexual violence rates at WCSU

Visited a WCSU website with information about sexual misconduct

Volunteered or interned at an organization that addresses sexual misconduct

Seen or heard about sexual misconduct in a student publication or media outlet

Taken a class to learn more about sexual misconduct
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11%

17%

12%
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3%

18%

8%
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5%

5%

0%

6%
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Please use the following scale to indicate how aware you
are of the function of the campus and community resources

specifically related to sexual misconduct response at

WCSU listed below.

# Field Not at all

aware
1 Office of Judicial Affairs 27%
2 Title IX (ODEI) 22%

The Center for Empowerment and Education
3 (Campus Advocate for Dating/Domestic 22%
Violence and/or Sexual Violence)

4 Counseling Services 8%
5 Student Health Services 8%
6 Campus Police 5%
7 CaRRT 64%
8 Human Resources 19%

WCSU Experiences and Perceptions of Reporting
Since you became a student at WCSU have you

experienced the following?

# Field

1  Sexual assault

2 Sexual harassment
3 Stalking

4 Domestic violence

5  Dating abuse

Yes

6%

16%

7%

1%

3%
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Somewhat
aware

33%

26%

19%

19%

20%

20%

14%

34%

Non-bina

ry /

third gender

No

93%

80%

87%

98%

94%

5%

3%

3%

6%

3%

5%

6%

6%

Aware

28%

41%

40%

45%

51%

56%

14%

33%

I am not sure

1%

3%

6%

1%

2%

E
xtremely Total
aware
7% 85
8% 86
16% 86
22% 86
17% 86
15% 86
2% 86
9% 86
Total
86
86
87
86
86
23



At the time of this event, what was the person’s/were these
persons’ relationship to you? (Mark all that apply)
4 Fied
1 Someone | was involved or intimate with at the time
2 Someone | previously had been involved or intimate with
3 Teacher
4 Advisor
5 Live-in residential staff
6 Coach or trainer
7 Boss or supervisor
8 Co-worker
9 Friend
10 Classmate
11 Teammate
12 Someone | know or recognize, but was not a friend

13 Did not know or recognize this person

Did (this/any of these) experience(s) affect you in any of
the following ways? (Mark all that apply)

# Field

1 Interfered with your academic or professional performance
2 Limited your ability to participate in an academic program

3 Created an intimidating, hostile or offensive social, academic or work environment
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21%

13%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

17%

0%

25%

25%
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39%

17%

44%
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Did you experience any of the following as a result of
[this behavior/these behaviors]? (Mark all that apply)

# Field Percentage
1 Had difficulty attending classes 7%
2 Had difficulty concentrating on course projects, assignments, or exams 8%
3 Had difficulty concentrating on thesis/dissertation research or lab/clinical duties 2%
4 Changed course of study or advisor 0%
5 Changed career plans 0%
6 Avoided departmental or professional events 3%
7 Avoided departmental or professional events 2%
8  Withdrew from interactions with friends or family 12%
9 Changed my daily routine to avoid certain people or places 18%
10 Changed residence or housing situation 0%
11 Decreased participation in extracurricular activities 7%
12 Decreased participation in extracurricular activities 2%
13 Seriously considered leaving school or program 2%
14  Withdrew from a class or program 0%
15 Experienced nightmares or trouble sleeping 7%
16 Experienced eating problems or disorders 5%
17 Increased drug or alcohol use 5%
18 Experienced physical health impacts because of the experience 5%
19 Experienced mental health impacts because of the experience 17%
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Have you made a report to WCSU Campus Police of
sexual harassment, sexual assault, dating violence or
stalking to WCSU since you became a student here?

. 6% said Yes Total: 17

. 94% said No

Have you made a report to Title IX at WCSU of sexual
harassment, sexual assault, dating violence or stalking
to WCSU since you became a student here?

. 13% said Yes Total: 16

88% said No
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Instructions: In thinking about your experience related to the
events you reported, did WCSU respond by...

# Field Yes NO Total

Actively supporting you with either formal or informal resources (e.g., counseling, academic services,

1 meetings or phone calls)? 47% 53% 15
2 Believing your report? 54% 46% 13
3 Allowing you to have a say in how your report was handled? 54% 46% 13
4 Meeting your needs for support and accommodations? 54% 46% 13
5  Creating an environment where this type of experience was safe to discuss? 46% 54% 13
6 Making it difficult to report the experience/s? 15% 85% 13
7 Mishandling your case, if disciplinary action was requested? 15% 85% 13
8 Denying your experience/s in some way? 15% 85% 13
9 Punishing you in some way for reporting the experience/s (e.g., loss of privileges or status)? 0% 100% 13
10 If | am reading each item, | will choose “No” for my answer. 23% 77% 13
11 Suggesting your experience/s might affect the reputation of the institution? 8% 92% 13
12 Creating an environment where staying at WCSU was difficult for you? 0% 100% 12
13 Creating an environment in which you felt discriminated against based on your sexual orientation? 0% 100% 13

Expressing a biased or negative attitude toward you and/or your experience/s based on your sexual
14 orientation? 0% 100% 13

15  Creating an environment in which you felt discriminated against based on your gender identity? 0% 100% 13

16  Creating an environment in which you felt discriminated against based on your gender identity? 0% 100% 13

17 _Exprfzssing a biased or negative attitude toward you and/or your experience/s based on your gender 0% 100% 13
identity?

18  Creating an environment in which you felt discriminated against based on your abilities/disabilities? 0% 100% 13

Expressing a biased or negative attitude toward you and/or your experience/s based on your
19 o 0% 100% 13
abilities/disabilities?

20  Creating an environment in which you felt discriminated against based on your race? 0% 100% 13

21 Expressing a biased or negative attitude toward you and/or your experience/s based on your race? 0% 100% 13
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Did you tell anyone about this incident?

. 43% said Yes

57% said No

Who did you tell?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
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Field

Roommate

Close friend other than roommate

Romantic partner

Parent or guardian

Other family member

Doctor /Nurse

Religious leader

The Center for Empowerment and Education

Athletic staff

Off-campus counselor/therapist

On-campus counselor/therapist

Institution health services

Campus police deparment

Local police

Office of Judicial Affairs

Resident Assistant or Residence Life staff

Institution faculty or staff

Office of Student Conduct

Total: 14

Percentage

7%

23%

10%

3%

13%

3%

3%

7%

0%

7%

7%

0%

0%

0%

3%

3%

10%

0%
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How useful did you find them in helping you deal with the
incident?

" Field Not at all Slightly Moderately Very useful Extremely Total
useful useful useful useful
1 Roommate 40% 0% 20% 20% 20% 5
2 on-campus counselor/therapist 17% 0% 17% 33% 33% 6
3 Institution Health Services 75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 4
4 Campus Security or Police Deparment 75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 4
5 Office of Student Conduct 75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 4
6 Resident Advisor or Residence Life staff 25% 25% 25% 0% 25% 4
7  Religious leader 50% 0% 0% 25% 25% 4
o e e s
9 The Ce‘nter for Empowerment and 25% 0% 25% 25% 25% 4
Education
Why did you decide not to contact any of these programs or
resources? (Mark all that apply)
1 | did not know where to go or who to tell 8%
2 | felt embarrassed, ashamed or that it would be too emotionally difficult 10%
3 | did not think anyone would believe me 8%
4 | did not think it was serious enough to contact any of these programs or resources 20%
5 | did not want the person to get into trouble 6%
6 | feared negative academic, social or professional consequences 6%
7 | feared it would not be kept confidential 2%
8 | could handle it myself 16%
9 | feared retaliation 10%
10 | didn’t think these resources would give me the help | needed 10%
11 Incident occurred while school was not in session 0%
12 Other 4%
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Do you know someone (not yourself) who has experienced
sexual assault since they became a student at WCSU?

. 19% said Yes Total: 84
. 81% said No

Did you provide support to this person or persons?

m | didn’t know how
to support.

m [t would not have been
appropriate of me toprovide
support.

" No

m Yes

. Total: 20
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What type of support did you provide?

emotional support, by letting them know | am there for them

staying with them and providing a police report

Asked if he’s fine

Told them to speak to a RA or RD

Emotional support, encouraged them to report

Personal support, referral to resources off campus and family.

Verbal, emotional

Emotional and physical. They are my best friend, and | did everything | could to show them support.
In person comfort

Help them feel special

Looking back, what resources or information
do you wish you had had at that time?

I do not know if | would have provide with resources from the school
none

None

Not sure

N/A

Provide resources here at WCSU

Professional, law

More awareness of school resources.

More advice
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Do you know someone (not yourself) who has experienced
sexual harrassment since they became a student at WCSU?

. 22% said Yes Total: 82

78% said No

Did you provide support to this person or persons?

# Field

1 Yes

2 No

3 | didn’t know how to support.

4 It would not have been appropriate of me to provide support.
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69%

0%

0%

31%
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What type of support did you provide?

believe them and checking up on them

| listened and provided comfort.
Emotional, mental, and physical support
Asked if he’s fine

Told them to report the situation
Emotional support

| would listen to them talk about it and have been walking them back to their dorm after our night class

Phone or in person support

| listened to them when they needed someone

Looking back, what resources or information
do you wish you had had at that time?

I wish | knew about appropriate resources to recommend to this person.
Student conduct, WCSU police, Title 9, Women’s Center

None

Not sure

n/a

I'm not sure, we didn't know the men's names

In dorm resources
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Do you know someone (not yourself) who has experienced
stalking since they became a student at WCSU?

. 2% said Yes Total: 81

98% said No

Did you provide support to this person or persons?

#  Field

1 Yes

2 No

3 | didn’t know how to support.

4 It would not have been appropriate of me to provide support.
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50%
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What type of support did you provide?

1 Listening or in person comfort

Looking back, what resources or information
do you wish you had had at that time?

*No Responses
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Do you know someone (not yourself) who has experienced
domestic violence since they became a student at WCSU?

. 10% said Yes Total: 82
90% said No

Did you provide support to this person or persons?

# Field

1 Yes

2 No

3 | didn’t know how to support.

4 It would not have been appropriate of me to provide support.
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50%
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0%

50%

36



What type of support did you provide?

Emotional

Tried to help her with ways to get out of her situation and told her to report it bc they live in the same building
Support and resources

Talking with them

| dropped snacks and a sticky note with the domestic violence hotline off outside their dorm

It was a resident

Told them to contact campus police

Looking back, what resources or information
do you wish you had had at that time?

WCSU police, Title 9, student conduct, women'’s centers, health services
Not sure

N/A

None

A way for them to report the guy to the school

Other resources
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Is there anything else you would like to share with us
about the questions we have asked you in this survey?

No

no

No

None

No, thank you.

There is nothing else that | would like to share.
N/A

All athletics teams at this school (specifically the males) need strict and vigorous training on sexual violence. There are so many “cases” and rumors
going around about men on teams (basketball and football specifically) that are making women on campus uncomfortable.

No
No
No
n/a
N/A
no
no

You asked a lot of questions about if someone was assaulted while on campus, but what if someone was assaulted off campus while being a student
at WCSU or off campus and wasn't a student at WCSU yet?

na
no
No

N/A
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Is there anything else you would like to share with us
about the questions we have asked you in this survey? Cont.

| am a graduate student and never on campus. All of my classes are are online. Honestly, for me, there is only my courses and the papers that |
hand in.

No.

N/A

No | think that's it.
No

Catcalling is a pretty sizable issue on campus
No

No

No

no

No

No

N/a

nope

Not at the moment
No

Nope

no

No.

No, thank you.

no

No
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Do you have any suggestions for how WCSU can improve their
efforts to respond to or prevent stalking, domestic violence,
and/or sexual assault?

No

no

No

None

N/A

I do not have any suggestions.
N/A

More strict and required sexual violence training for male athletes, not only online (people can have someone else do it for then) it needs to be live
and in person

None at this time

No

It should be more talked about lots of people don’t get that no means no
n/a

N/A

no

Ensure up-to-date understanding of rules & laws regarding harassment as well as the way they are defined in WCSU's handbook. According to CT
Law, the victim/person reporting does not have to be the intended target of the harassment, rather it can be anyone impacted by the offensive
conduct. The Title IX Office appears to do a good job at handling concerns, rather Judicial Affairs seems to not hold people responsible.

Unfortunately no
na
no
No

N/A
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Do you have any suggestions for how WCSU can improve their
efforts to respond to or prevent stalking, domestic violence,
and/or sexual assault? Cont.

No.

N/A

Make even more programs and make everyone more aware to be more alert.
No

Get rid of the police on campus.

Not really

No

no

no

| think WCSU has done well with addressing those issues.

Informing students more about resources also make it easier to report things and make it feel less intimadating
Possibly host events or tabling to promote awareness of the topic.

Live campus chat line

| do not have any suggestions

| do not at the moment.

No

Be more aware if the struggle the students coming forward and be more kind, don't treat them as soldier and make them feel it's their fault this
happened

no
Pay attention to that stuff. Take their point of view seriously, no matter the race or gender of the person.

No, thank you.
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End of Report
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